`	7	/
1	U	

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-30-636-002 PTN	Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
Recording Requested By:	Page: 1 Of 5 Fee:
Name: Julie L. Sanpei/Bailus Cook & Kelesis	BK-0110 PG- 954 RPTT:
Address: 400 S. 4th Street, Suite 300	
City/State/Zip: Las Vegas, NV 89101	
Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Sharon Nold/Nold Family Trust Address: 4265 Avenida Gregory City/State/Zip: Spring Valley, CA 91977 Please complete Affirmation Statement below: I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	
recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) OR- X I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 40.525 (state specific law) Signature (Print name under signature) Attorney Title	
Julie L. Sanpei, Esq.	<
Affidavit of Successor Trustee (Title of Document)	
If legal description is a metes & bounds description fi	rnish the following information:
Legal description obtained from: (Document	Title), Book: Page:
Document #recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.	
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	
	•

DOC # 075 01/07/2010 09:42 AM

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:
BAILUS COOK & KELESIS LTD

18.00

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

SHARON NOLD, being first duly sworn, deposes and says as follows:

- 1. That G. PAUL NOLD and SHARON NOLD created the NOLD FAMILY TRUST, dated September 22, 1989, wherein G. PAUL NOLD and SHARON NOLD were designated as Trustees of said trust.
- 2. That G. PAUL NOLD died on the 21st day of July, 2009. A certified copy of the Death Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. That SHARON NOLD is the Successor Trustee and, pursuant to the provisions of the trust agreement, now becomes the Sole Trustee of the NOLD FAMILY TRUST, dated September 22, 1989.
- 4. That SHARON NOLD hereby files this Affidavit and accepts the office of the Sole Trustee of the NOLD FAMILY TRUST, dated September 22, 1989.
- 5. That the NOLD FAMILY TRUST, dated September 22, 1989 currently holds title to the following real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein with this reference

APN# 1319-30-636-002 PTN, Common address: 348 Quaking Aspen Lane

SHARON NOLD

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on this 2/ day of December, 2009.

OTARY PUBLIC in and for said

COUNTY and STATE

8USAN JARCKI
Commission # 1729333
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2011

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

·—	STATE FIRE AND				
	STATE FILE AUMBER 1. MARKE OF DECEDENT — FIRST (GNOT)	VS (1997) VS4 3, LAST (Family)	LOCAL RECESTRATION NUMBER		
	GEORGE	NOLD NOLD	/ A 1	-÷]	
2	ARA ALSO KNOWN AS Include Sul Ara (FIRST), MICROLE, LAST)	11/03/1941 67	yers Days Hibers salingse	Al sex	
훘	9. BRITH STATES ORBIGN COUNTRY . III. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER III. EVER		ATE OF DEATH IMMORRORY - 8. HOUR (CAL		
	\	ES X NO UNK MARRIED	7/21/2009 0240	1	
Ē	12 ETECATION — HOTE LINE DEPARTMENT PARTMENT PROPERTY PRO		ne Ruled (see worksheet on back)		
2	MASTER'S YES : 17. USUM: COCUPATION — Type of work for most of like, DO NOT USE RETIRED.	X NO CAUCASIAN . 3 - 5.	employment agency, etc.) 19, YEARS ALCOCO		
	SCHOOL TEACHER	SCHOOL EDUCATION	36		
, E	20 DESCRIPTO RESOURCE (STITE AND REPORTS OF TREATMY) 4265 AVENIDA GREGORY				
IISII HESDE	SPRING VALLEY SAN DIEGO	21.2000E 22.4648 H COUNTY	25 STATE FOREIGN COUNTRY	1	
÷ *	SHARON NOLD, WIFE	4265 AVENIDA GREGORY SPRIN	GVALLEY, CA 91977	Ť	
TWE	25. NAME OF SUPPONING SPOUSE — FRIST 2 4	39 Lets (Million Reine)			
7 A R	SHARON 31, NAME OF FATHER — FREST / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	SACZKO	34 DERTHISTA	TE	
SEAN	GEORGE PAUL COMPANY OF MODULE - FIRST NAME OF MODULE - FIRST	NOLD	UNK -		
DO M	JULIA FILEEN	LYNCH 3 - AND	38 SRETH STA		
CTOR.	07/23/2009 4265 AVENIDA GREGORY	IARON NOLD , SPRING VALLEY, CA 91977			
AL DRE		MATURE OF EMBALIER	43 UCENSE NUMBER		
LOCAL		DISE NUMBER AS SCANTURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR (1)	FCA 47. DATE SENEGROST		
	101 PLACE OF DEATH	THE P HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE . THIS F OT	ER THANHOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE		
CE OF	OWN RESIDENCE	CLAST (Steel are purpose or braker)	Home TY	O9300	
\$2	SAN DIEGO:) 4265 AVENIDA GREGOR	SPRING VALLEY			
÷ .	107. CALISE OF OCATH Cries his crain of everts — diseases, injuries, or complete of a Cardian arreal, explanatory arreal, or verticalize forms [1.6 / C. D. C. A. H. L. D. D. D. C. A. H. L. D.	Callons — That directly caused death, DO HOT error territories events such an unique strong the electory OO NOT ARRESPARTE.	The based belows the matter resources to X yes.	DODEN)	
- 12	EMEDIATE CAUSE IN LIVER FAILURE		30 DAYS WV09-04272	-	
ا: ٠	HEPATOMA MALIGNANT	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	ETT / 109 BIOPSY PERFORM	ep.	
Ĕ	Sequentially, but conditions, if any backing to cause		2 YRS. X YES	×0	
9	DRUME A Enter UNDERLYING CALLER (DRUME)			K NO	
, as	Perty for an analysis of the state of the st		(DT) / TIT USQD IN DETERMINE	CAUSET	
ర	172 DIVER SIGNATION CONDITIONS CONTINUED TO DEATH BUT NOT RESILETING IN	THE UNIDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	<u> </u>		
	NONE	pe of possible and one.	112A # FEBRUE PRECINALE NUAST	/.	
-	The state of the s		TES NO	UNK	
CANS	December Admitted Store December Last Some Abov. DANIEL GE	RARD WALLACE M.D.	G71835 / 07/21/2009	7. 1	
CERT S		DO BLVD, LA MESA, CA 91941	ARD WALLACE M.D.		
٠.	105 TOSTEY THAT IN MY OPINION DULTH DOCUMENT AT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE MANNERS OF DEATH - Name Access 1 PRIVACE - Subcide -	CALSES STATED 120. HARRED AT WORK?	121, MUSTY DATE MOVEMBROOKS 122 HOUR (2	A HEMEN	
OK.	TOJ. PLACE OF PLANTY (4.9, home communities and, account and, etc.)			-	
. ASE	TOAL DESCRIBE HOW BRANKY OCCUPRED (Chemis which related in Injury)		" (\dashv	
CORONER'S USE (125 LOCATION OF BLURY (SHINE) AND DURING OF DICEMPA, AND DIV, 200 ZET	Stage for wear			
X					
:	128. SIGNATURE OF COMONERY DEPUTY CONSINER	127 DATE WIREDROOMY ESS TYPE WASE, TITLE OF CONCRETE !	DEPUTY CONCHES		
SYA:	DAD!		FAX AUTH # CENSUS 3	FRACT	
	*** 1 · · ·	1010001001271162" =	1	<u></u>	

EXHIBIT A

* 4 0 2 0 9 9 4 9 7 *

County of San Diego - Department of Health Services - 3851 Rosecrans Street. This is to certify that, if bearing the OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, the OFFICIAL SEAL OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY AND THEIR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES EMBOSSED SEAL, this is a true copy of the ORIGINAL DOCUMENT FILED. Required fee paid.

DATE ISSUED: August 19, 2009

Wilmed Waster, M.D.

REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS
County of San Diego

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar





GRANT DEED EXHIBIT A (Legal Description)

REGULAR USE PERIOD

EXHIBIT B

Of 4

A: An t	undivided 1/50th interest as a	tenant in common in and to the condominium hereafter described in two parcels
Parcel 1	Unit_B of Lot_64	_as shown on the Map entitled 'Tahoe Village Condominium <u>64</u> .'', being all o Tahoe Village Subdivision, Unit No. 1'' filed for record in the office of the County nty, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page <u>260</u> , as File

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to the common area of Lot 64 as shown on the Map entitled "Tahoe Village Condominium __64__", being all of Lot 64___, located in "Tahoe Village Sub-Parcel 2 division Unit No. 1" filed for recordein the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 260, as File No. 76343

EXCEPTING FROM PARCEL A and RESERVING UNTO GRANTOR, its successors and assigns [including all other "Owners" as defined in that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Time Sharing Ownership Within Tahoe Village Condominiums, a Condominium Project (the "Time Sharing Declaration"), recorded September 27, 1979, as Instrument No. 37103 in Book 979, Pages 2040 to 2073 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada] an exclusive right to use and occupy said Parcel A during all "Use Periods", including all "Holiday Week Use Periods", "Service Periods" and "Bonus Time" (as these terms are defined in the Time Sharing Declaration) other than the Use Period hereby conveyed to Grantee(s) herein pursuant to the provisions of Parcels B and C hereinafter described, and any Bonus Time used by Grantee(s).

PARCEL B: An exclusive right and easement ("Use Right Easement") to use and occupy a "Unit" within the "Project" and any "Condominium(s)" (as these terms are defined in the Time Sharing Declaration) that may be annexed into the Project pursuant to Article VIII of the Time Sharing Declaration containing

		AND DESCRIPTIONS	v	The Real Property lies, which the Parket Inc.
(i)	Two Bedroo	ms (<u>^</u>)

高級などのない のののののののでは、これののでは、これのののののでは、

Two Bedrooms with a Loft (.

during the Use Period of seven (7) days and seven (7) nights (as defined in the Time Sharing Declaration) within

USE GROUP_III hereby conveyed to Grantee(s), and during any Bonus Time used by Grantee(s). Grantee(s) use of the Use Period is subject to the limitations and conditions set out in the Time Sharing Declaration,

Pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 2.2 of Article II of the Time Sharing Declaration, this Time Sharing Interest is conveyed subject to a reservation of an exclusive Use Right Easement for the benefit of all other Time Sharing Interests during all Use Periods and Service Periods and Bonus Time as may be used other than the Use Period conveyed to Grantee(s) and any Bonus Time used by Grantec(s).

PARCEL C: A non-exclusive right to use and occupy the common area of Parcel A during the Use Period conveyed to Grantee(s) and during any Bonus Time used by Grantee(s).

RESERVING UNTO GRANTOR, its successors and assigns, an exclusive right to use and occupy Units and the common areas in the Project for sales, administration purposes and development and improvement purposes pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 3.6 of Article III of the Time Sharing Declaration.

GRANTOR hereby intends to convey to Grantee(s) a Time Sharing Interest. Grantor shall have the right convey the remaining undivided interests and reserved use and occupancy rights as Time Sharing Interests.

The Time Sharing Interest herein is conveyed subject to that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Tahoe Village Unit No. 1 recorded August 31, 1971, as Instrument No. 54193 in Book 90, Pages 473 to 484; modified by Instrument No. 54194, recorded August 31, 1971, in Book 90, Pages 485 and 486; Instrument No. 63681, recorded January 11, 1973, in Book 173, Pages 229 to 239; Instrument No. 69063 recorded September 28, 1973, in Book 973, Page 812; and Instrument No. 01472 recorded July 2, 1976, in Book 776, Pages 087 and 088, of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as the same are or hereafter may be amended (the "Master Declaration").

of the exements, terms, limitations, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions contained in the Time Sharing Declaration

is, conditions, reservations and restrictions contained in the time sharing bearing ward the Master Declaration are incorporated herein by reference with the same effect as if full 21 forth herein. All of the easements, sentrations, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions of the Time Sharing Declaration shall bind the Time Sharing The benefit of the remaining Time Sharing Interests and the Owners thereof; and all such easethe Owners under and interest the benefit of the remaining Time Sharing Interests and the Owners thereof; and all such easethe Owners thereof and interest of the Interest granted hereunto and the suc-STREECT to real property taxes and assessments of the current fiscal year and all later years, covenants, conditions, uses easements, rights, rights of way and other matters of record on the date hereof. 41983 a portion of . 40-120-01 255398 280 PAGE1630 BOOK BOOK 791 PAGE 2597 idlewild